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PATENT OWNER’S LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY 
 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Horizon Therapeutics, Inc., the owner of 

U.S. Patent No. 9,095,559, appoints the following individuals as its counsel to 

transact all business at the United States Patent & Trademark Office in inter partes 

review IPR2016-00829 regarding U.S. Patent No. 9,095,559: 

LEAD COUNSEL 
 

Robert Green (Reg. No. 27,555) 
Green, Griffith & Borg-Breen, LLP 

NBC Tower, Suite 3100 
455 North Cityfront Plaza  

Chicago, Illinois 60611  
Phone: (312) 883-8000 

Fax: (312) 883-8001 
rgreen@greengriffith.com 

 
BACKUP COUNSEL 

 
Lauren Stevens (Reg. No. 36,691) 

Horizon Pharma USA, Inc. 
 150 S. Saunders Road 

Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 
Phone:  (224) 383-3265 
Fax:  (224) 383-3001 

lstevens@horizonpharma.com 

Matthew Phillips (Reg. No. 43,403) 
Renaissance IP Law Group LLP 

7327 SW Barnes Road #521 
Portland, Oregon 97223 
Phone: (503) 964-1129 

Fax: (503) 517-9919 
matthew.phillips@renaissanceiplaw.com 
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Emer Simic (Reg. No. 61,235)

Green, Griffith & Borg-Breen, LLP

NBC Tower, Suite 3100

455 North Cityfront Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Phone: (312) 883-8000

Fax: (312)883-8001

esimic@greengriffith.com

Jessica Tyrus (Reg. No. 64,742)

Green, Griffith & Borg-Breen, LLP

NBC Tower, Suite 3100

455 North Cityfront Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Phone: (312) 883-8000

Fax: (312) 883-8001

jtyrus@greengriffith.com

Additional backup counsel in each proceeding may include registered attorneys

who already have power of attorney in the underlying patent.

Date: “i~Ql—l3o
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on April 21, 2016, copies of the foregoing PATENT 

OWNER’S LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY and all documents filed with it 

were served via electronic mail, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following 

counsel for the Petitioner: 

Elizabeth J. Holland:  EHolland@goodwinprocter.com  
 
Cynthia Lambert Hardman:  CHardman@goodwinprocter.com  
 
 

/ M.C. Phillips / 
Matthew C. Phillips 
Registration No. 43,403 
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